
   
   
    

 

Parents Association Agenda 

May 3, 2016 
 

A healthy social life is found only,  
When in the mirror of each soul the whole community finds its reflection,  

And when in the whole community the virtue of each one is living. 
~Rudolf Steiner 

 
Time Topic Speaker 

6:00 pm  Welcome, Introductions, Acknowledgements All  

6:05 pm Approve meeting minutes Allison/ 

Susannah 

6:10 pm Spending Surplus PA funds 

 Recommendations from members of the community 

 Timeline for making final decisions 

All 

6:40 pm Planning for Teacher Appreciation Week 

 Need volunteers from classes 
All 

6:55 pm PA open positions for next year 

 Co-moderator 

 Secretary 

 Treasurer 

All 

7:10 pm Updates from class reps Class reps 

7:25 pm Open Questions/Discussion (BOT, committee work, etc.) All 

7:30 pm Adjourn All 

 

 

 

Upcoming Events 

 

May 6 – Early Childhood Mother’s Day Celebration – 12:30 – 1:00 pm 

May 6 – Games Night 5:30 – 8:00 pm 

May 7 – Spruce Up Day for May Faire – 9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

May 14 – May Faire – 10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

May 17 – Media Safety Community Enrichment Event – 6:30 – 8:00 pm 

May 31 – RWS Spirit Night @ Chipotle 

June 2 – Last Day for Early Childhood classes 

June 2 – Commencement – 6:30 pm 

June 3 – Last Day for Grades, Noon Dismissal 



   
   
    

 

PA Financial Update 
 

 Total Monies – $11018.65 

o Bank Account Balance - $10,356.81 

o Pending Kroger Deposit - $592.91 

o Pending Script Payment - $100.00 

o Outstanding Scrip Cards - $300.00 

o Reimbursements Owed: 

 Forest Green Farm – ($61.07) 

 Megan Chase – ($270.00)  

 

 

 
 

 

Suggested Playground Expenses: 

 Imagiplanks (ideal for children 6-9) - $649 (originally approved at $735.00) 

 2 – 3 Small Boulders at $35 each 

 

Balance

Starting Balance 8,895.15$                  

Ending Balance 10,356.81$                

NET CHANGE 1,461.66$                  

INCOME

2015-16 PA Dues 2,325.00$                  

Fundraisers 4,246.54$                  

TOTAL INCOME 6,571.54$                  

EXPENSES

Playground Project 979.22$                      

Childcare 657.50$                      

Festival Support -$                             

Parent Education 304.85$                      

Parent Outreach 610.00$                      

Office Supplies 8.40$                           

Gifts Given 2,322.91$                  

Teacher Appreciation 215.00$                      

TOTAL EXPENSES 5,097.88$                  

RWS Parents Association Banking Summary
2015 - 16 School Year 7/1/2015 through 3/31/2016

$2,325.00 
35%

$4,246.54 
65%

Income
2015-16 PA Dues

Fundraisers

$979.22 
19%

$657.50 
13%

$304.85 
6%

$610.00 
12%

$8.40 
0%

$2,322.91 
46%

$215.00 
4%

Expenses

Playground Project

Childcare

Festival Support

Parent Education

Parent Outreach

Office Supplies

Gifts Given

Teacher Appreciation



   
   
    

 

Imagiplanks – Master Builder 30-piece Set 

 

 


