# Parents Association Agenda May 3, 2016

A healthy social life is found only,
When in the mirror of each soul the whole community finds its reflection,
And when in the whole community the virtue of each one is living.

~Rudolf Steiner

Time	Topic	Speaker
6:00 pm	Welcome, Introductions, Acknowledgements	All
6:05 pm	Approve meeting minutes	Allison/ Susannah
6:10 pm	<ul> <li>Spending Surplus PA funds</li> <li>Recommendations from members of the community</li> <li>Timeline for making final decisions</li> </ul>	All
6:40 pm	Planning for Teacher Appreciation Week  Need volunteers from classes	All
6:55 pm	PA open positions for next year  Co-moderator Secretary Treasurer	All
7:10 pm	Updates from class reps	Class reps
7:25 pm	Open Questions/Discussion (BOT, committee work, etc.)	All
7:30 pm	Adjourn	All

#### **Upcoming Events**

- May 6 Early Childhood Mother's Day Celebration 12:30 1:00 pm
- **May 6** Games Night 5:30 8:00 pm
- May 7 Spruce Up Day for May Faire 9:00 am 1:00 pm
- **May 14** May Faire 10:00 am 3:00 pm
- May 17 Media Safety Community Enrichment Event 6:30 8:00 pm
- May 31 RWS Spirit Night @ Chipotle
- June 2 Last Day for Early Childhood classes
- June 2 Commencement 6:30 pm
- June 3 Last Day for Grades, Noon Dismissal

#### **PA Financial Update**

- Total Monies **\$11018.65** 
  - o Bank Account Balance \$10,356.81
  - o Pending Kroger Deposit \$592.91
  - o Pending Script Payment \$100.00
  - o Outstanding Scrip Cards \$300.00
  - o Reimbursements Owed:
    - Forest Green Farm (\$61.07)
    - Megan Chase (\$270.00)

#### **RWS Parents Association Banking Summary**

2015 - 16 School Year 7/1/2015 through 3/31/2016

	ćo	40	
\$ 5,097.88		12%	
		\$610.00	■ Teacher Appreciation
•		6%	■ Gifts Given
		\$304.85	Office Supplies
	46%	13%	Parent Outreach
	\$2,322.91		Parent Education
-			Festival Support
657.50			
\$ 979.22		19%	<ul><li>Playground Project</li><li>Childcare</li></ul>
			Expenses
\$ 6,571.54			
\$ 2,325.00			
	\$4,246.54 65%		■ Fundraisers
\$ 1,461.66		35%	■ 2015-16 PA Dues
\$ 10,356.81		\$2,325.00	Income
\$ 8,895.15			_
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ 10,356.81 \$ 1,461.66 \$ 2,325.00 \$ 4,246.54 \$ 6,571.54 \$ 979.22 \$ 657.50 \$ - \$ 304.85 \$ 610.00 \$ 8.40 \$ 2,322.91 \$ 215.00	\$ 10,356.81 \$ 1,461.66 \$ 4,246.54 \$ 6,571.54 \$ 979.22 \$ 657.50 \$ - \$ 304.85 \$ 610.00 \$ 8.40 \$ 2,322.91 \$ 215.00 \$ 5,097.88	\$ 10,356.81 \$ 1,461.66 \$ 2,325.00 \$ 4,246.54 \$ 6,571.54 \$ 979.22 \$ 657.50 \$ - \$ 304.85 \$ 610.00 \$ 8.40 \$ 2,322.91 \$ 215.00 \$ \$ 304.85 \$ 667.50 \$ 657.50 \$ 657.50

0%

### **Suggested Playground Expenses:**

- Imagiplanks (ideal for children 6-9) \$649 (originally approved at \$735.00)
- 2 3 Small Boulders at \$35 each

## **Imagiplanks –** Master Builder 30-piece Set

